

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1141

Page 1, line 1, replace "an appropriation for" with "a transfer to"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide a statement of legislative intent"

Page 1, line 4, remove "**APPROPRIATION -** "

Page 1, line 4, after "**TRANSFER**" insert "**- STRATEGIC INVESTMENT AND  
IMPROVEMENTS FUND**"

Page 1, line 5, remove "**- INTENT**"

Page 1, line 5, remove "There is appropriated out of any"

Page 1, remove line 6

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$25,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, which the"  
with "The"

Page 1, line 8, after "transfer" insert "the sum of \$15,000,000 from the strategic investment and  
improvements fund"

Page 1, line 10, remove "It is the intent of the sixty-seventh legislative assembly that the funds"

Page 1, remove lines 11 and 12

Re-number accordingly